



Parts List						
Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1		849900T 3	MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY-Intake	1	(Blue)	
2	25	805732	O RING	8		2
3	25	811553	GROMMET-Intake Manifold	1		2
4		849902T 5	PLENUM ASSEMBLY	1	(Blue)	
5	22	68727 1	FITTING-Elbow	1	(90 Degree) (To PVC Valve)	
6	22	841435A 1	FITTING KIT (With Hose) (90 De	1	(Design I) (NOTE: This Kit Replace	
6	22	841435	FITTING (90 Degree-Double Fittir	1	(Design II)	
7	10	F1077	SCREW (#10-24 x .250)	1		
8		849948T	NAMEPLATE-Plenum	1		
9	25	57413	O RING-Throttle Body	1		2
10		841251T 3	THROTTLE BODY ASSEMBLY	1	(Blue)	
11	19	840184	PLUG-Expansion	1		
12	11	68219	NUT (#10-32)	1	(Design I)	
12	24	27160	SPRING	1	(Design II)	
13	10	69020	SCREW	1	(#10-32 x .880 Hex Head) (Design	
13	10	842127	SCREW	1	(#10-32 x .750 Socket) (Design II)	
14		849889	SHAFT-Throttle	1		
15	53	92170	RING-Snap	2		
16		849887	PLATE-Throttle	2		
17	10	840118	SCREW (#8-32 x .380)	4	(Throttle Plate)	
18	10	840122	SCREW (#8-32 x .380)	1	(Spring Anchor)	
19	24	844226	SPRING-Throttle Return	1		
20	23	849992	SPACER-Throttle Body	1		
21		845577	ARM-Throttle	1		
22	12	856774	WASHER	1		
23	11	34863	NUT (.375-24)	1		
24	16	805526	STUD-Special (.250 x .154)	1		
25	12	35950	WASHER	1		
26	12	846673	WASHER	2		
27	11	35045	NUT (.250-28)	1		
28		805224A 1	MOTOR ASSEMBLY-IAC	1		
29	10	805400	SCREW (#8-32 x .500)	2		
30	25	808547	O RING	1		2
31	10	844997	SCREW (M8 x 60)	4		
32		840210T	ARRESTOR-Flame	1		
33	54	18076 13	CLAMP	1		
34		849888T	BRACKET-Throttle Anchor	1		
35	12	814806	WASHER	3		
36	10	90285	SCREW (.312-18 x .620)	3		
37	16	96112	STUD (Special)	1		
38	12	846672	WASHER	1		